TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hoffmann La-Roche Inc.		09/01/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PDL BioPharma, Inc.	
Street Address:	34801 Campus Drive	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94555	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1312013	CARDENE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)574-1473

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510.574.1400

Email: tami.haskins@pdl.com
Correspondent Name: PDL BioPharma, Inc.
Address Line 1: 34801 Campus Drive
Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Fremont, CALIFORNIA 94555

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CARDENE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tami Haskins
Signature:	/tami haskins/
Date:	11/10/2006

TRADEMARK

900062416 REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0847

Total Attachments: 2

source=tm1312013#page1.tif source=tm1312013#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0848

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 1st day of September, 2006, by Hoffmann-La Roche Inc., located at 340 Kingsland Street, Nutley, New Jersey 07110, U.S.A. ("<u>Assignor</u>"), to PDL BioPharma, Inc., located at 34801 Campus Drive, Fremont, California 94555, U.S.A. ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the "CARDENE" trademark Reg. No. 1312013 in the United States of America and its territories and possessions together with the goodwill related thereto (collectively, the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the business and goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid Mark has been used;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee previously have entered into a certain Asset
Purchase Agreement dated September 1, 2006, pursuant to the terms of which Assignor agreed to
assign all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to: its common law trademarks and/or trade
names, copyrights and/or copyright applications used principally in connection with the business
and business assets being acquired; all registered trademarks and/or copyrights and copyright
applications used principally in connection with the business assets being acquired, and all
applications, registration certificates, Section 8 affidavits, renewals, investigations, search
reports, histories and other documents or files pertaining thereto; and any trade dress associated
with such common law or registered trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to execute such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm such assignment to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to said US Mark, together with the

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0849

business and goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid Mark has been used, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this instrument to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers as of the date first set forth above.

HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC.

Name: Dennis E. Burns Title: Vice President

2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/10/2006